UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

BEFORE THE PATENT TRIAL AND APPEAL BOARD

AMERICAN NATIONAL MANUFACTURING INC,,
Petitioner,
V.

SLEEP NUMBER CORPORATION,
f/k/a SELECT COMFORT CORPORATION,

Patent Owner.

Cases
IPR2019-00497 (Patent 8,769,747 B2)
IPR2019-00500 (Patent 9,737,154 B2)
IPR2019-00514 (Patent 5,904,172)

PATENT OWNER SLEEP NUMBER CORPORATION’S
NOTICE OF DEPOSITION OF CRAIG MILLER
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PLEASE TAKE NOTICE that at 9:00 a.m. Pacific Time on February 20,
2020, and continuing on February 21, 2020, if necessary, at Staybridge Suites
Corona, 2731 Blue Springs Dr. Corona, CA, 92883, Patent Owner Sleep Number
will take the deposition upon oral examination of Craig Miller. The deposition will
be recorded by stenographic means, with written record made thereof before a
Notary Public or officer authorized by law to administer such oaths, and shall
continue day-to-day until completed. It may also be transcribed by real-time

reporting software and recorded by a videographer.

Dated: February 4, 2020
By: s/Luke Toft
Luke D. Toft
Reg. No. 75,311

Fox Rothschild LLP

222 South Ninth St., Suite 2000
Minneapolis, MN 55402-3338
(612) 607-7067 - direct

(612) 607-7100- fax
Itoft@foxrothschild.com
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Certificate of Service

The undersigned certifies service pursuant to 37 C.F.R. 8§ 42.6(e) on the
Petitioner by email at the following:

Kyle L. Elliott
kelliott@spencerfane.com

Kevin S. Tuttle
ktuttle@spencerfane.com

Brian Bear
bbear@spencerfane.com

Lori J. Allee
jallee@spencerfane.com
SPENCER FANE LLP

1000 Walnut Street, Suite 1400
Kansas City, MO 64106

Jaspal S. Hare
jhare@spencerfane.com
SPENCER FANE LLP
2200 Ross Avenue
Suite 4800 West

Dallas, TX 75201

Dated: February 4, 2020 By: _s/Luke Toft
Luke Toft
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